01-24-2000 101228667

28 East 28th Street New York, NY 10016 Tel: 212-503-3500 Fax: 212-503-3581

Legal Department

Hanvary 21, 2000

Via Facsimile: (703)308-7124

## RECORDATION FORM COVER SHRET - TRADEMARKS

Hon. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks

www.zd.com

Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

Attn: Rhonda Nicol

Re:

Recordal of Assignment From: Lukas Reiter Ziff-Davis Inc. To:

Sir:

Please record the attached relevant portions of original documents or copy thereof:

1. Name of conveying party(ies):

Lukas Reiter, an individual;

Name and address of receiving party(ies):

Ziff-Davis Inc., a Delaware Corporation;

One Park Avenue

New York, New York 10016

3. Nature of conveyance: Assignment

Date of execution: October 21, 1997

4. Trademark application numbers:

Α. Please see attached Schedule A

5. Please address all correspondence in this matter to:

Andrea Van Kampen, Esq.

ZD Inc.

28 Bast 28th Street

New York, NY 10016

(212) 503-3571

00000089 260235 골 24/2000 TTDN11

REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0595

Page 2

Recordal of Assignment Re:

> From: Lukas Reiter Ziff-Davis Inc. To:

- 6. Total number of applications involved: 5
- 7. Total fee enclosed: \$140.00. Please charge our deposit account No. 26-0235 the sum of \$140.00 to cover the fee for Recordal of Assignment. Please charge any deficiency or credit any overcharge to said Deposit Account.
- 8. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the relevant portions of the original document.

Andrea Van Kampen Marilyn F. Kelly December , 1999 January 21, 2006

Total number of pages comprising cover sheet: 3

### CERTIFICATE OF FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION

FACSIMILE NUMBER: (703)308-7124 - Assignment Branch

I CERTIFY THAT THIS CORRESPONDENCE IS BEING SENT BY FACSIMILE TRANSMISSION VIA THE ABOVE FACSIMILE NUMBER TO: HON. COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS, BOX ASSIGNMENTS, WASHINGTON, D.C. 20231, ATTN: RHONDA NICOL on December 1999. Tanuary 21, 2000

## **SCHEDULE "A"**

# SCHEDULE OF U.S. TRADEMARK APPLICATIONS

Recordal of Assignment from Lukas Reiter to Ziff-Davis Inc.

Mark	<u>Class</u>	Serial No.	<u>Filed</u>
CYBERCRIME	41	75/312140	6/20/1997
IT'S ABOUT DOING TIME!	41	75/312141	6/20/1997
CYBERCRIME.COM	41	75/312142	6/20/1997
CRIMEBYTES	41	75/319157	7/3/1997
MISCELLANEOUS DESIGN (Animated Computer)	41	75/319156	7/3/1997

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0597**  -21 00 (FR1) 17:38 Z FF DAVIS

UNITED STATES

#### 

THERES, LUIAS REITER, a United States individual, residing at 405 E. 54th Street, New York, New York 10013, is the owner of the service mark applications in the United States Patent and Trade mark Office as set forth in schedule A attached herato, together with the goodvill, if any, of the business connected with and symbolized by said service marks; and

REFERE, EIFF-DAVIS INC., a corporation organized and existing under the laws of Delaware, with its principal office at One Park Avenue, New York, New York 10016, is desirous of acquiring said service mark applications, together with the goodwill, if any, of the business cannoted with and symbolised by said service marks. Assignes, ZIFF-DAVIS INC., is the successor to the portion of the ongoing and existing business to which the service mark applications pertain.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor, LUKAS REITER, does hereby sell and assign unto the Assignee, ETF-DAVIS INC., all right, title and interest in and to said service mark applications as set forth in Ashedule 1 attached hereto, together with the goodwill, if any, of the business connected with and symbolized by the said service marks and together with all the rights for recovery for past infringements, if any.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor, LUXAS REITER, has executed this assignment this alst day of occurry, 1997.

LUXLE BRITCH

Tules Reiter Name: Likas Reiter

> TRADEMARK REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0598

## SCREDULE A

Mark	App. No.	App. Date
Crinebytes	75/319,157	
CYBERCRINE	75/312,140	June 20, 1997
CVRERCRINE. COM	75/312.142	June 20, 1997
Miscellancous Design	75/319,156	
IT'S ABOUT DOING TIME!	75/312,141	June 20, 1997

TRADEMARK **REEL: 001981 FRAME: 0599**